Amount $44,867
Percent Percent
Yrs. of Pay of Pay
1.5% 2.0%
1 $673 $897
2 $689 $919
3 $705 $940
4 $739 $985
5 $755  $1,007
6 $771  $1,028
7 $807  $1,076
8 $824  $1,098
9 $840  $1,120
10 $878  $1,170
SCHEDULE Il

East Marshall School District

$45,933
Percent
of Pay
3.0%
$1,346
$1,378
$1,410
$1,477
$1,510
$1,543
$1,614
$1,647
$1,681
$1,756

2022-2023 Extra-Curricular Activities Schedule

High School Head Coaches
FOOTBALL
BASEBALL
SOFTBALL

GIRLS BASKETBALL
BOYS BASKETBALL

WRESTLING

GIRLS TRACK

BOYS TRACK

VOLLEYBALL
BOYS & GIRLS GOLF

BOYS & GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

High School Assistant Coaches
BOYS BASKETBALL
GIRLS BASKETBALL
FOOTBALL
WRESTLING
BASEBALL
SOFTBALL
BOYS TRACK
GIRLS TRACK
VOLLEYBALL
BOYS & GIRLS GOLF

BOYS & GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

Miscellaneous Middle School

MIDDLE SCHOOL CHEERLEADING
MIDDLE SCHOOL SUMMER BAND
MIDDLE SCHOOL INSTRUMENTAL
ASSISTANT MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND

MIDDLE SCHOOL VOCAL MUSIC

Miscellaneous Elementary School

ELEMENTARY VOCAL MUSIC

$46,999
Percent
of Pay
4.5%
$2,019
$2,067
$2,115
$2,216
$2,265
$2,314
$2,420
$2,471
$2,521
$2,633
Percentage
10
10
10
10
10
10
8
8
8
7
8
7
7
7
7
7
7
5
5
5
5
5
1102
712
712

2

$49,235

Percent
of Pay
5.0%
$2,243
$2,297
$2,350
$2,462
$2,516
$2,571
$2,689
$2,745
$2,801
$2,926

$50,327

Percent
of Pay
6.0%
$2,692
$2,756
$2,820
$2,954
$3,020
$3,085
$3,227
$3,294
$3,361
$3,511

Middle School Sports

Miscellaneous High School

$51,419 $53,785 $54,903
Percent Percent Percent
of Pay of Pay of Pay

7.0% 7.5% 8.0%
$3,141 $3,365  $3,589
$3,215  $3,445  $3,675
$3,290  $3,525  $3,760
$3,446  $3,693  $3,939
$3,523  $3,775  $4,026
$3,599 $3,856  $4,114
$3,765  $4,034  $4,303
$3,843  $4,118  $4,392
$3,921 $4,202 $4,482
$4,096  $4,389 $4,681

FOOTBALL

BOYS BASKETBALL

GIRLS BASKETBALL

BOYS TRACK

GIRLS TRACK

WRESTLING

VOLLEYBALL

LARGE GROUP SPEECH

SMALL GROUP SPEECH

ASST. LARGE GROUP SPEECH
ASST. SMALL GROUP SPEEC
FALL MUSICAL DIRECTOR
SPRING PLAY DIRECTOR

HIGH SCHOOL YEARBOOK
HIGH SCHOOL CHEERLEADING
HIGH SCHOOL VOCAL MUSIC

FALL BAND (MARCHING BAND & ALLSTATE)
WINTER BAND (PEP BAND & JAZZ BAND

SPRING BAND (CONTEST SEASON)

$56,021

Percent
of Pay
10.0%
$4,487
$4,593
$4,700
$4,923
$5,033
$5,142
$5,378
$5,490
$5,602
$5,852

Percentage

ol o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 O

1172
1172

412
10

o1 o1 o1

ASST INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC (THIS WOULD INVOLVE

THE FALL, WINTER & SPRING BAND SEASONS)

FFA

PROM CHAPERONE (Two year commitment)
STUDENT COUNCIL (Two year commitment)

TEACHING ON THE ICN

w w o1 N

$100/Class

SUMMER WEIGHT LIFTING—CURRENT COACH  $10.00/hour

PEP BUS CHAPERONE

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY (Two year commitm

All extra pay increments are to be a % of the schedule as shown below figured on the step corresponding to the number
of years experience coaching a sport or directing an activity in the East Marshall System, not to exceed ten (10) years experience

EXTRA CURRICULAR SALARY SCHEDULE

STEP

©O© 00 N O Ol WM -

AMOUNT
$44,867
$45,933
$46,999
$49,235
$50,327
$51,419
$53,785
$54,903
$56,021

$5.00/hour

$58,517

Percent
of Pay
11.0%
$4,935
$5,053
$5,170
$5,416
$5,536
$5,656
$5,916
$6,039
$6,162
$6,437



10

$58,517
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