	Amount	\$44,867	\$45,933	\$46,999	\$49,235	\$50,327	\$51,419	\$53,785	\$54,903	\$56,021	\$58,517
	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent
Yrs.	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay	of Pay
	1.5%	2.0%	3.0%	4.5%	5.0%	6.0%	7.0%	7.5%	8.0%	10.0%	11.0%
1	\$673	\$897	\$1,346	\$2,019	\$2,243	\$2,692	\$3,141	\$3,365	\$3,589	\$4,487	\$4,935
2	\$689	\$919	\$1,378	\$2,067	\$2,297	\$2,756	\$3,215	\$3,445	\$3,675	\$4,593	\$5,053
3	\$705	\$940	\$1,410	\$2,115	\$2,350	\$2,820	\$3,290	\$3,525	\$3,760	\$4,700	\$5,170
4	\$739	\$985	\$1,477	\$2,216	\$2,462	\$2,954	\$3,446	\$3,693	\$3,939	\$4,923	\$5,416
5	\$755	\$1,007	\$1,510	\$2,265	\$2,516	\$3,020	\$3,523	\$3,775	\$4,026	\$5,033	\$5,536
6	\$771	\$1,028	\$1,543	\$2,314	\$2,571	\$3,085	\$3,599	\$3,856	\$4,114	\$5,142	\$5,656
7	\$807	\$1,076	\$1,614	\$2,420	\$2,689	\$3,227	\$3,765	\$4,034	\$4,303	\$5,378	\$5,916
8	\$824	\$1,098	\$1,647	\$2,471	\$2,745	\$3,294	\$3,843	\$4,118	\$4,392	\$5,490	\$6,039
9	\$840	\$1,120	\$1,681	\$2,521	\$2,801	\$3,361	\$3,921	\$4,202	\$4,482	\$5,602	\$6,162
10	\$878	\$1,170	\$1,756	\$2,633	\$2,926	\$3,511	\$4,096	\$4,389	\$4,681	\$5,852	\$6,437

SCHEDULE III

East Marshall School District

2022-2023 Extra-Curricular Activities Schedule

High School Head Coaches	Percentage	Middle School Sports	Percentage			
FOOTBALL	10	FOOTBALL	5			
BASEBALL	10	BOYS BASKETBALL	5			
SOFTBALL	10	GIRLS BASKETBALL	5			
GIRLS BASKETBALL	10	BOYS TRACK	5			
BOYS BASKETBALL	10	GIRLS TRACK	5			
WRESTLING	10	WRESTLING	5			
GIRLS TRACK	8	VOLLEYBALL	5			
BOYS TRACK	8					
VOLLEYBALL	8	Miscellaneous High School				
BOYS & GIRLS GOLF	7	LARGE GROUP SPEECH	3			
BOYS & GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY	8	SMALL GROUP SPEECH	3			
		ASST. LARGE GROUP SPEECH	1 1/2			
High School Assistant Coaches		ASST. SMALL GROUP SPEEC	1 1/2			
BOYS BASKETBALL	7	FALL MUSICAL DIRECTOR	3			
GIRLS BASKETBALL	7	SPRING PLAY DIRECTOR	3			
FOOTBALL	7	HIGH SCHOOL YEARBOOK	2			
WRESTLING	7	HIGH SCHOOL CHEERLEADING	4 1/2			
BASEBALL	7	HIGH SCHOOL VOCAL MUSIC	10			
SOFTBALL	7	FALL BAND (MARCHING BAND & ALLSTATE)	5			
BOYS TRACK	5	WINTER BAND (PEP BAND & JAZZ BAND	5			
GIRLS TRACK	5	SPRING BAND (CONTEST SEASON)	5			
VOLLEYBALL	5	ASST INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC (THIS WOULD INVO)LVE			
BOYS & GIRLS GOLF	5	THE FALL, WINTER & SPRING BAND SEASONS)	7			
BOYS & GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY	5	FFA	5			
		PROM CHAPERONE (Two year commitment)	3			
		STUDENT COUNCIL (Two year commitment)	3			
Miscellaneous Middle School		TEACHING ON THE ICN	\$100/Class			
MIDDLE SCHOOL CHEERLEADING	1 1/2	SUMMER WEIGHT LIFTING—CURRENT COACH	\$10.00/hour			
MIDDLE SCHOOL SUMMER BAND	7 1/2	PEP BUS CHAPERONE	\$5.00/hour			
MIDDLE SCHOOL INSTRUMENTAL	7 1/2	NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY (Two year commitm	3			
ASSISTANT MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND	2					
MIDDLE SCHOOL VOCAL MUSIC	5					
Miscellaneous Elementary School						
ELEMENTARY VOCAL MUSIC	2					

All extra pay increments are to be a % of the schedule as shown below figured on the step corresponding to the number of years experience coaching a sport or directing an activity in the East Marshall System, not to exceed ten (10) years experience

5

6

7

8 9

STEP

AMOUNT \$44,867 \$45,933 \$46,999 \$49,235 \$50,327 \$51,419 \$53,785 \$54,903 \$56,021 10